Noxious NPDES Permit Herbicide Monitoring Form


NOXIOUS NPDES PERMIT HERBICIDE MONITORING FORM 

Part I - Sample Collection Information 

	Sample(s) Collected by: 
	P. Pearman, J. Storms
	Waterbody Name:
	Sacheen Lake

	Representing:
	Sacheen Lake Sewer and Water District
	County:
	Pend Oreille

	Mailing Address:
	151 View Point Rd, Sacheen Lake
	Targeted Plants: 
	Myriophyllum spicatum

	City/Zip
	Newport, WA  99156
	
	

	Telephone:
	509-447-4618
	
	

	Email Address:
	Rnrschm@webtv.net
	
	


	Sample #
	Dates Treated
	Herbicide Applied  (Trade Name)
	Date & Time Sample Collected
	Application Rate (ppm or lb per acre)
	Treated Area (In Acres) *
	Sample Location *
	Collection Method and Shipping, Handling Protocols

	1
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02, 18:50
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Inside treated area - 24 hours
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	2
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02, 18:40
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Outside treated area - 24 hours
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	3
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02. 18:25
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Inside treated area - 24 hours
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	4
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02, 18:16
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Outside treated area - 24 hours
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	5
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02, 19:10
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Inside treated area - 24 hours
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	6
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02, 19:20
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Outside treated area - 24 hours
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	7
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/6/02, 19:00
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Outside treated area
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	1
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/8/02, 16:25
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Inside treated area - 3 days
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	3
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/8/02, 15:55
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Inside treated area - 3 days
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	4
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/8/02, 15:23
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Outside treated area - 3 days
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	5
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/8/02, 16:25
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Inside treated area - 3 days
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     

	7
	9/5/02
	AquaKleen
	9/8/02, 16:20
	100 lb/ac
	31.5
	Outside treated area - 3 days
	Kemmerer sampler 2.0 m deep; on ice until next day delivery to lab.     


* Include a map of the waterbody with the following information: Sample locations by sample number as listed in the table above; Treatment area, if not the whole waterbody; In-flow and out-flow locations, if applicable

Part II – Laboratory Analysis Information

	Laboratory Name: 
	Anatek Labs     
5074 E. Sprague Ave., Suite D

Spokane, WA  99202     
509-838-3999

spokane@anateklabs.com

	Mailing Address:
	

	City/Zip
	

	Telephone:
	

	Email Address:
	


Accredited by Ecology for parameter analyzed:   Yes 

	Sample #
	Date 

Analyzed
	Parameter Name
	Analytical Method Number
	Chemical Abstract Service  (CAS) Number
	Method Detection Limit (MLD)
	Laboratory Practical Quantitation Limit (PQL)
	Concentration Detected (ppb or ppm)

	1
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	        24.6 inside -24 hr

	2
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	          7.0 outside 24 hr

	3
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	9.2 inside - 24 hr

	4
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	12.8 outside - 24 hr

	5
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	 9.2 inside - 24 hr

	6
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	66.8 outside - 24 hr

	7
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	7.3 outside - 24 hr

	1
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	28.3 inside - 3 days

	3
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	27.9 inside - 3 days

	4
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	22.2 outside - 3 days

	5
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	36.9 inside - 3 days

	7
	9/18/02
	2,4-D
	8151A
	     
	0.1 (g/L
	0.1 (g/L
	16.2 outside - 3 days


All values less than drinking water standard 

Part III – Treatment Results (optional, but recommended)

	Did you survey the treated areas after treatment?
	Yes

	Date of survey:
	10/7-8/02

	Survey methods
	Observation from water surface using boat-mounted "sight tube"

	Were the targeted plants dead or dying?
	Treated Milfoil had brownish, limp leaves and stems with algae on it

	How would you rate the treatment efficacy?
	Good; perhaps 85% efficacy

	Secchi disk reading (if taken):
	9/1/02 3.9 m (average of two mid-lake sites); 9/22/02 4.5 m (average of two sites) 

	Any adverse impacts (algae blooms/fish kill)?
	None observed
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Sacheen Lake showing 2002 Milfoil treatment areas and 


2,4-D sample locations
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